2
115
➌
2
Dimensions (in mm)
No. of poles  Item No.  PU
Diameter of drilled hole: 1.1+0.1 mm
L = (No. of poles x pin spacing) + 1.5 mm

23 218-523    100 (  4 x   25)
24 218-524      80 (  4 x   20)
Ordering example:
Terminal strips, pin spacing 2.5 mm/0.098 in, 8 poles,
orange
2 solder pins in line  218-108/000-012
Terminal Strips with Locking Slide 0.5 mm2/AWG 20
Pin Spacings 2.5 mm/0.098 in and 2.54 mm/0.1 in
Series 218
➋ Approvals are available online at: www.wago.com.  For technical explanations and abbreviations, see technical section.
Accessories
➊  in adjacent positions 0.75 mm2/AWG 18
➌   A groove at the back of the terminal strip
differentiates the two pin spacings.
Accessories, Series 218  Item No.
Marker cards,
100 self-adhesive strips per card
 Spacing 2.5 mm/0.098 in
   1–16 (400x)  210-331/0250-0202
 17–32 (400x) 210-331/0250-0204
 Spacing 2.54 mm/0.1 in
   1–16 (400x)  210-331/0254-0202
 17–32 (400x) 210-331/0254-0204
Direct printing on request
Test pin, Ø 1 mm/0.039 in,
test wire for sold. onto test plug
    735-500
Operating tool, with partially insulated shaft,
(2.5 x 0.4) mm/(0.098 x 0.016) in
    210-719
Operating tool, partially insulated
 233-335
 of insulating material
 233-332
Pin spacing 2.5 mm / 0.098 in
0.08 – 0.5 mm2 ➊   AWG 28 – 20 ➊
250 V/2.5 kV/2  150 V, 4 A
IN 6 A
L   5 – 6 mm / 0.22 in
Pin spacing 2.54 mm / 0.1 in
0.08 – 0.5 mm2 ➊   AWG 28 – 20 ➊
250 V/2.5 kV/2  150 V, 4 A
IN 6 A
L   5 – 6 mm / 0.22 in
No. of poles  Item No.  PU
➋ Approvals ➋ Approvals